CH \$165.00 4220

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM415409

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	2	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BKT USA Inc.		02/02/2017	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Balkrishna Industries Limited		
Street Address:	Address: BKLT House, C/15, Trade World, Kamala Mills Compound		
City:	Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai		
State/Country:	INDIA		
Postal Code:	400-013		
Entity Type:	Corporation: INDIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4220979	AGRI FORCE
Registration Number:	3102141	AGRI MASTER
Registration Number:	1240187	AGRI-RADIAL
Registration Number:	1240185	AGRI-SERVICE
Registration Number:	0873004	AGRI-POWER
Registration Number:	0659347	GRIP SPUR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4198741100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 419-365-2064

Email: dockins@fraser-ip.com
Correspondent Name: Michael E. Dockins
Address Line 1: 28366 Kensington Lane

Address Line 2: suite 3

Address Line 4: Perrysburg, OHIO 43551

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael E. Dockins
SIGNATURE:	/Michael E. Dockins/
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2017

IRADEMARK REEL: 005984 FRAME: 0477

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment of BKT USA Marks to BIL 2-3-17 (signed)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment of BKT USA Marks to BIL 2-3-17 (signed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005984 FRAME: 0478

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BKT USA, Inc., a corporation of Ohio having an address of 2650 W Market St, Fairlawn, OH 44333 (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns an undivided interest in certain trademarks that are the subject of certain trademarks registrations and/or pending Trademark Application(s) and/or common law trademarks, as follows:

Country	Ser. No.	Reg. No.	Mark	Goods	Current Status
USA	-85508179 -	4220979	AGRI FORCE	Tires for agricultural machines, equipment, and implements	Registered
USA	78532179	3102141	AGRI MASTER	Tires for agricultural machines, equipment, and implements	Registered
USA	73349905	1240190	AGRI-DEEP LUG	Tires	Common Law
USA	73349904	1240189	AGRI IMPLEMENT	Tires	Common Law
USA	73349897	1245206	AGRI-TRI RIB	Tires	Common Law
USA	73349902	1240187	AGRI-RADIAL	Tires	Registered
USA	73349900	1240185	AGRI-SERVICE	Tires	Registered
USA	72316573	873004	AGRI-POWER	Tires	Registered
USA	72006203	659347	GRIP SPUR	Tires	Registered

WHEREAS, Balkrishna Industries Limited a company of India having an address of BKT House, C/15, Trade World, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai- 400-013, India (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of said Assignor in and to the said trademarks, registration and pending applications, and in and to any registrations that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred,

TRADEMARK REEL: 005984 FRAME: 0479 and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the said trademarks, registration and pending applications, including any registrations that may be issued for the marks, in the U.S. and in any foreign countries, and in and to any renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof.

Name: Mr. Minoo Mehta

Signature:

Title: <u>President</u>

Date: February 2, 2017